8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 1IDEC2015 | LG | CT
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION reeD TYPE B ECR-20-014685 150072020 | JAH | RK
2150631 -1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2150631-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150631-1 B TO0L NG KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150631-7? B TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150631-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE | 2.54 mm [.100] F
INSUL | - -
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 a
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, RING
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i?g* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
J.00n A e L 1ea 168 T % L R R 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TERMINAL 114-2084 - - - -] - 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
LL]
éEEé%%?Ei??ON ) ) ) E R N IR 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED/\ NEIEEERERE 2119955-2 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 8
Sl 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
= lgST;NAL = ngTéNAL It ngT;NAL TEGEEZEITAL -l 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 222 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
40811 40811 -1
Sl 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
-l 20222 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
Sl 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
Sl 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
S R I I IR 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT F | CRIMP HEIGHT & e I /A R 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -2 2|2 |2 [-2168083-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 56
16 AWG 1 754/-0.05 [.069+/-.0021 5.3 -2 2] 2|2 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
18 AWG 1.57+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 7. -l 212122 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
20 AWG | 47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002) 8. - -] - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
-l 22 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
E!!ﬂ S 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
gfg S N I IR 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - W W 1 1 2119655-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
Lﬁx *WARNING Sl 18035171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
REFER TO SUPPLIED [NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING [ [ [ [ 1| 18036023 [ SCR, BHSC, Rohs (Mg X 12) 7]
A | FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - | 818|818 [-180028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2l 2] 2|2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 3]
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N R R PR 51680830 SCR SKT 1D CAP RoHS M2 ¥ 8.0 7x
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N T R R T S T T >
4 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ 2 0 D D 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 30 25
JORUHERE, IOt nuu -l 1752371-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. S I R I 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
-l 1803292-4 DRAG 20
-] 1901696-3 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
Sl 1901695-3 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
-4 4] 4| 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [
N -] 691901-2 REAR SHEAR PLATE, REVERSIBLE [
-l 2222 [-240645-6 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
N - T ] 2406421 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N2 2] 1-1803002-8 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
A R A 2-691157-6 BLADE, SHEAR - |
- - - - - - - 6
Sl 5-240641-8 SPACER 5
- - - - - - - 4
- - - - - - - 3
S - - ?
N2 2] 456407-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
ST7-72- 71 -2 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION L
I SRR re CORMEE 8 PRtk 6 BT GrE kT o | oW 280CT20T5 — TE Connectivit
K.HUANG — Y
CHLK THANG 290CT2015 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD 290CT2015 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " Decan fad Feed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pocific version shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 @z;tzj2 w 5 O 6 3 w _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

B CEED TYPE
| MECHANTCAL

RAM SE I -UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTTON

3 o

®
e Z" g@
DD, @ & e»e»w»qlc/;

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

aarlon DWFQ,HUANG 290CT2015 (G TE Connectivity
CHLK NG 290CT2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED: | APVD 290CT2015 |NAmE
- U.GUO Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON he 1 Applicator
SECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @{:}}éﬁti i )
A (Pocific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T :
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2150631 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE |- SHEET ? OFA REVB
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R Ev \S \OFJS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150631-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150631-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150631-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE [ 2.54 mm [.100] -
INSUL | - -
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, RING
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i}:f INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
Lo et L T 108 - -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
WphL 1eaT o@D e -1 - 2844940-3 | ALR FEED MODULE 238
SPECIFICATION -1 414 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
- REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ T 2119641-2 | FEED CAM. ALR FEED 152
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ b 21680838 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
10749 10810 10817 63043~ ] - - 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
40811 408111 - 1 27119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
- 1] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
N- ] 2119955-2 ASSY . LUBRICATOR. END FEED 8/
-] 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 1] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT -1 207 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
SI/E . mm [INCH] t | REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
16 AWG 1.75+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002]1 5.3 - 27 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 606
18 AWG 1. 57+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 7.1 - ] 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
20 AWG [ 47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 8 - - 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS M4 X 8 57
E!!ﬂ -2 1-2168083-4 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 5 56
-1 2072 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
zfl ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 217 986965-8 NUT. LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
*WARNING -1 - 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 51
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALL ATION SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HFIGHT REFFRENCE SETTING -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. : I -
Kl FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER — l %ggﬁ; ggDéﬁéﬁagf&xwz) j?
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ) )
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -1 8] 8 1-18028-7 WASHER FLAT REG M4 33
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . oo 2168083-8 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 16 3
A UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1207 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8. 29
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. B 240639- | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2]
16& TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED . - ’ 7 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
-] 1752371-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
-1 2072 2-22281-3 SPRING . COMPRESSION P 7
-] 18032924 DRAG 20
-] 1901696-3 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
- 1] 1901695-3 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
N 691901 -2 REAR SHEAR PLATE, REVERSIBLE 11
-1 272 1-240645-6 SPACER. SHEAR PLATE 10
N - |1 2406472 -1 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T T 1-1803002-8 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - | 1] 2-691157-6 BLADE, SHEAR - 7
- -1 f f 6
-] 5-240641-8 SPACER 5
T f f 4
- -1 f 3
- -T- f 2
N T T 456407 -3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
7S0CT 2075 — TE Comect vt
K. HUANG G Y
CHLK THANG 290CT2015 O TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 290CT2015 | NaME
PACIFIC VERSION .
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
-

(At lantic

version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4)

4 PLC
ANGLES

SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

MATER I AL FINISH

WEIGHT

A1 00779 ([C=2150631

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1

SCALE SHEET

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e “FED TYPE

35.16£0.05 REF
MECHANLTCAL

‘/‘
—

RAM SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A

v

©)
8

(2
>

e\

N\ AR
©
S e

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

&)
j—
TG
Sle
ANRRNTY

A\
©,

DETAIL A
30mm STROKE
Y\\\\\\ 30mm STROKE
115 18Rl N8er 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANI AT ON | DWN 290CT2015 .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHLK NG 290CT2015 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 290CT2015 [NamME
mm LGUo__ Ocean End Feed
T Shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 - Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
MECHANLCAL MECHANTCAL £\ (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @i & PR ERTION ST
POST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES - N ) SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2150631
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




